UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1824957050 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/06/2018 08:36 AM Pg 1 of 8’

This Documeat Trevared By:

LORI AARCHZN

PNC MORTGAGE, 4 LYVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCILA fFON

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel No. 19262170400000

[Space Above This Line for RecutZinz Data)
Original Principal Amount: $171,338.00 FEA\WA Case No.:137-5175270 703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $153,641.55 Loan No: xyxxxx 8503
New Principal Amount $144,255.67
New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTCACGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 9TH day of DECEMSBTR, 2013,
between MARISA QUEZADA’ (“Borrower™) whose address is 3411 W 73RD ST, CHICAGG, 2 LINOIS
60629 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (‘Lendar™),
whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the
Mottgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if
any, dated SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 and recorded on OCTOBER 5, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO.
0927833044, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instruinent and defined therein as the “Property™, located at

3411 W 73RD ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 120920-13_1 il %ll' 8503
First American Morigage Services Page J 1



1824957050 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" A’I_"I_‘AC_HED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideraﬁon of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, JANUARY 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument(the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $144,255.67, consisting of the unpaid amount(s)loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Bowswcr promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the or /pof Lender Interest
will be-co-aged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.8750%, from JANUARY 1, Ve
2014, Boiroviér_promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 763.41,
beginning on fie iST day of FEBRUARY, 2014, ‘and continving thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding merli until principaland interest are paid infull. The yeatly rate ogA 8750% will remain
in effect until princiyal ind.interest are paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2044 (the “Matwrity Date”),
Borrower still owes ariounis under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Bon‘ower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property o =y interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial Zatirest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may requite irimediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give'Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dats ihe notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Kistument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invok~-any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without furthet notice or demand on Botrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, acc requirements of the Security
Instr ument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreepients to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, ‘and all other payments that
Botrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, th> following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragrapbivo. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payali under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as descitb2d in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Medification Agreement 12092013_111 _ #‘# 8503
First American Mortgage Services Page S ﬂ



1824957050 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by emtering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt. o

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
.Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
o< bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Dorower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terras 203 conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure te-Zp7heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 12092013_111 3 ﬁ g 8503
First American Mortgage Services pagm



1824957050 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

) (\"‘. "-T ) ') i r Q{ f
) 8 W0 e bl _ Ay __
By EILZEN BURRALL (print name) Date

Authciized Representative {title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ALK CWLEDGMENT

o, L
State of D“ a
S e

County of _’nq_w_t,/l )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / el éﬂra/ %

(date) by EILEEN BURRALL, the AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of PNC N{ORTGAGE, A
DIVISION OF PNC LANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

~~ , corporation, on behalf of the corporation

i e,
B

/ .‘\“' &RY ! _‘E_," . ‘-‘Jr
9 A SR,

Notary Public
KEITH J. BENNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE OF ORIO

Printed Name: Recorded in Montgomery County
My commission expires Sept. 30, 2015

5, X
LTI

Wi
$F: o i
P 3 ()
ity y.c.‘ wor

My commission expires:

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

§503

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 12092013_I11 ¥ ‘
First American Mortgage Services Pagew L]L



1824957050 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wit_n__éss Whreof, I have executed this Agreement.

Bk (Seal) (Seay
Borower " Borrower
[ G Y
LA 1% 1D
Date Date
- (Seal) - (Seal)

FEy— Borrower
Date v, Date

) (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date * ’ Date

IGpuce Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of Q D DY_/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _\ e X "\(I-S ,\' 2’

MARISA QUEZADA l‘name/,_s’of"persony acknowledged).

My Commission expires:

CM-29-)<

X -OFFICIAL SEA '
2 DESIREE CASTRO-CHEATHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commissfon Expires July 29, 2015

S (/l/l/vg
J</ [3-18~/3
FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 12092013_111 L4 &

First American Mortgage Services Page ){Z Q

(date) by

8503



1824957050 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MARISA QUEZADA
LOAN NUMBER: xxxxxx 8503
LEGA L DESCRIPTION:

LOT 285 I*, WILLIAM H. BRITIGAN'S MARQUETTE PARK HIGHLANDS, BEING A
SUBDIVISISN OF THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (EXCEPT
THE WEST 52 «%ET THEREOF) OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF A LINE 8 FEET SOUTH OF AND
PARALLEL TO THF NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 3/i6 OF SAID WEST HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTZR OF SECTION 26/, AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3411 W 72D ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 12052013_111 w 8503
First American Mortgage Services pagew [f



1824957050 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: DECEMBER 9, 2013 -
Loan Number: xXxxxx §503 -
Lender: PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrowe:: MARISA QUEZADA

Properfy Aidor=gs: 3411 W 73RD ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LO/A\N AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND IMay NOT ‘BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOQUS QR SUZSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENZS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned heiehy admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before .execution of the Loan Agresment fvon Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or otber docuunents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuzat to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods or any ¢ ther thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accommodation.

g /e 121&12

Borrower Date
MARISA QU'EZADA

Borrower Date
Borrower T Date
Borrower _ 7 hate
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 12092013 _111 M 18503

First American Mortgage Services Page M 7



1824957050 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date; DECEMBER 9, 2013
Loan Number: xxxxxx:8503
Lender: PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrower; MARISA QUEZADA

Property Address: 3411 W 73RD ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

#RRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
In considersiic 6§ PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF ENC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(the *Lender") agrecing in modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Bomower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Lender. ch, Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the cotrection of, any clerical errors made in any
document ‘or agreement. <:ieted into in ‘connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in the reasonable discreton. of the Lendet, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any entity, including witeat limitation, the Federat National Morigage Associafion, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation, the Governrient National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Departmcnt of Veterans Affairs or any innnicival bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with all such sequests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender, Borrower agrees to assarae all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without
limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and marketing lssses, as a result of the Borrower's faifure to comply with all
such requests within such 30 day time period.

The Borrower makes this agreement in order to assure that ‘ae decuments and agreements executed in connection
with the modification of the Loan will conform to and be acccpta”l=-in the markeiplace in the event the Loan is
transferred, conveyed, guaranteed or marketed by the Lender.

\MMANIL&A \9/ \%' [?)

MARTSA Qle‘ZADAD" Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

First American Morigage Services

12092013 _111 ()#L 8503
Page M 8



